
COMPOSITION: Complete food for dogs.
Dried animal protein (32%, of which 14,5% raw ham), rice (14%), chicken fat, potatoes (10%), maize, maize middlings, 
hydrolysed animal proteins, dried beet pulp, tomatoes (1%), pumpkin seed expeller (0,5%), Mojave yucca.
ANALYTICAL CONSTITUENTS: Crude protein 29,00%; Crude fibres 2,60%; Crude fat 18,00%; Crude ash 7,60%.
ADDITIVES PER kg. Nutritional additives: Vitamin A 22.000 I.U.; Vitamin D3 1.200 I.U.; Vitamin E 130,00 I.U.; 
Cupric sulphate pentahydrate (Copper) 74,28 (18,9) mg; Zinc oxide (Zinc) 133,92 (108) mg; Iron (II) carbonate (Iron) 279,45
(135) mg; Manganous oxide (Manganese) 48,76 (37,8) mg; Calcium iodate anhydrous (Iodine) 3,33 (2,16) mg; Sodium selenite
(Selenium) 0,47 (0,22) mg. Sensory additives: natural substance botanically defined. Rosmary extract 157,50 mg.

• Puppy of toy, mini and small sizes 
• Adult dog of toy, mini and small sizes at rest or in intense 

physical activity
• Senior dog of toy, mini and small sizes

• Indicated to tickle appetite of the most exigent dogs thanks to 
the lightness and the digestibility of the best selected lean meats

• It contains Mojave yucca to reduce stool bad odour, typical of 
smaller dogs living in home

UNICO MINI
Raw ham, Rice and Potatoes

Packages 800g - 2,5kg

INFO 
INDICATED

ONLY ONE RECIPE APPROPRIATE FOR THE DIFFERENT L IFE CONDITIONS
SUGGESTED DAILY DOSES (g)

Stage of life
Puppy Junior

Adult young Adult mature
Senior

maintenance active
mainte-
nance

active

2 - 4 
months

4 - 6 
months

6 - 8 
months

8 - 10 
months

8 - 10 
months

< 3 
months

8 - 10 
months

< 3 
months

3 - 10 
years

3 - 10 
years > 10 years

Siz
e a

nd
 ad

ult
 w

eig
ht 

(k
g) Toy

(1 - 1,5) 33 - 45 36 - 48 35 - 47 - 32 - 43 32 - 43 35 - 48 35 - 48 28 - 38 33 - 45 24 - 33

Miniature
(2 - 4) 55 - 94 60 - 

101 58 - 98 - 53 - 90 53 - 90 60 - 
100

60 - 
100 47 - 79 55 - 93 40 - 68

Small
(5 - 10)

92 -
155

118 - 
198

118 - 
198

114 - 
192 - 106 - 

178 - 119 - 
199

93 -
157

110 -
185

80 -
135

UNICO
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UNICO
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